    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
The product described in this Uniform Evaluation Service (UES) Report has been evaluated as an alternative material, design or method of construction in order to satisfy and comply with
the intent of the provision of the code, as noted in this report, and for at least equivalence to that prescribed in the code in quality, strength, effectiveness, fire resistance, durability and safely,
as applicable, in accordance with IBC Section 104.11. This document shall only be reproduced in its entirety.
Copyright © 2023 by International Association of Plumbing and Mechanical Officials. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States. Ph: 1-877-4IESRPT • Fax: 909.472.4171
web: www.uniform-es.org • 4755 East Philadelphia Street, Ontario, California 91761-2816 – USA
                                                                                                  Page 1 of 15

Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 5 of 15
FIGURE 1: nVent LENTON Terminator – D6/D16/D14 Series
A = Large Diameter
B = Length of nVent LENTON Terminator Head & Bar Engagement
E = Length of Small Step (when applicable)
F = Small Diameter (when applicable
TABLE 2: nVent LENTON Terminator – D6 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in m
m in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D6 1-3/8 35 9/16 14 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D6 1-1/2 38 7/8 22 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D6 1-7/8 48 1-1/8 29 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D6 2 51 1-1/4 32 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D6 2-1/4 57 1-3/8 35 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D6 2-3/4 70 1-1/2 38 – – – –
10 32 – 32 EL32D6 3 76 1-9/16 40 – – – –
11 36 35M 36 EL36D6 3-1/4 83 1-11/16 43 – – – –
– 40 – – EL40D6 3-3/4 95 2-1/2 64 1 25 2-5/16 76
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD6 4 102 2-1/8 54 1 25 2-1/2 76
– 50 – – EL50TD6 4-1/2 114 2-9/16 65 1 25 2-15/16 76
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD6 5-1/8 130 2-3/4 70 1 25 3 76
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with the end of nVent LENTON Terminator.  The thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside of the
head.
NOTE 2:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 6 of 15
TABLE 3: nVent LENTON Terminator – D16 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D16 1-3/8 35 3/4 19 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D16 1-1/2 38 15/16 24 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D16 1-7/8 48 1-3/8 35 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D16 2 51 1-7/16 38 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D16 2-1/4 57 1-9/16 40 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D16 2-3/4 70 1-5/8 42 – – – –
10 32 – 32 EL32D16 3 76 1-3/4 46 – – – –
11 36 35M 36 EL36D16 3-1/4 83 2-1/16 52 – – – –
– 40 – – EL40D16 3-3/4 95 2-1/4 58 1 25 2-5/16 59
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD16 4 102 2-5/8 67 1 25 2-1/2 64
– 50 – – EL50TD16 4-1/2 114 2-13/16 71 1 25 2-15/16 75
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD16 5-1/8 130 3-5/16 84 1 25 3-1/8 80
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with the end of nVent LENTON Terminator.  The thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside
of the head.
NOTE 2:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 7 of 15
TABLE 4: nVent LENTON Terminator – D14 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12D14 1-3/4 45 11/16 18 – – – –
– 14 – – EL14D14 1-3/4 45 13/16 21 – – – –
5 16 15M 16 EL16D14 2 55 15/16 24 – – – –
– 18 – – EL18D14 2-1/2 60 1-1/8 29 – – – –
6 20 20M 19 EL20D14 2-1/2 65 1-3/8 35 – – – –
7 22 – 22 EL22D14 2-3/4 70 1-7/16 38 – – – –
8 25 25M 25 EL25D14 3-1/4 80 1-9/16 40 – – – –
9 28 30M 29 EL28D14 3-3/4 95 1-5/8 42 1 25 1-11/16 43
– 30 – – EL30D14 3-3/4 95 2-1/16 52 1 25 1-3/4 44
10 32 – 32 EL32D14 4 105 1-3/4 46 1 25 1-7/8 48
– 34 – – EL34D14 4-3/8 110 2-3/16 55 1 25 2 51
11 36 35M 36 EL36D14 4-1/2 115 2-1/16 52 1 25 2-1/16 52
– 38 – – EL38D14 4-3/4 120 2-1/8 53 1 25 2-3/16 56
– 40 – – EL40D14 5 130 2-1/4 58 1 25 2-5/16 59
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD14 5-1/2 150 2-5/8 67 1-5/16 34 2-1/2 61
– 50 – – EL50TD14 6-1/2 160 2-13/16 71 1-5/16 33 3-1/8 77
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD14 7-1/4 190 3-5/16 84 1-5/8 41 3-1/8 80
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with the end of nVent LENTON Terminator.  The thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside
of the head.

Page 9 of 15
FIGURE 2: nVent LENTON Ultimate – DR16 & DR14 Series
A = Large Diameter
B = Length of nVent LENTON Ultimate Head or nVent LENTON Terminator Head & Bar Engagement
E = Length of Small Step (when applicable)
F = Small Diameter (when applicable)
TABLE 6: nVent LENTON Ultimate – DR16 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 LU12DR16 1-3/8 35 19/32 15 - - - -
5 16 15M 16 LU16DR16 1-3/4 45 19/32 15 - - - -
6 20 20M 19 LU20DR16 2 51 19/32 15 - - - -
7 22 – 22 LU22DR16 2-1/4 57 19/32 15 - - - -
8 25 25M 25 LU25DR16 2-1/2 64 25/32 20 - - - -
9 28 30M 29 LU28DR16 2-3/4 70 25/32 20 - - - -
10 32 – 32 LU32DR16 3 76 25/32 20 - - - -
11 36 35M 36 LU36DR16 3-1/4 83 31/32 25 - - - -
- 40 - - LU40DR16 3-3/4 95 31/32 25 - - - -
- 40 - - EL40D16
LU40MT12 3-3/4 95 2-1/4 58 1 25 2-5/16 59
14 43 45M 43 LU43DR16 4 102 1-3/16 30 - - - -
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD16
LU43TMT12 4 102 2-5/8 67 1 25 2-1/2 64
- 50 - - LU50DR16 4-1/2 114 1-1/4 32 - - - -
- 50 - - EL50TD16
LU50MT12 4-1/2 114 2-13/16 71 1 25 2-15/16 75
18 57 55M 57 LU57DR16 5-1/8 130 1-13/32 36 - - - -
18 57 55M 57 EL57TD16
LU57TMT12 5-1/8 130 3-5/16 84 1 25 3-1/8 80
NOTE 1:  Thread does not need to be flush with the end of nVent LENTON Terminator.  The thread may be +/- 2 threads from the backside
of the head.
NOTE 2:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 10 of 15
TABLE 7: nVent LENTON Ultimate – DR14 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 LU12DR14 1-3/4 45 19/32 15 - - - -
5 16 15M 16 LU16DR14 2 51 19/32 15 - - - -
6 20 20M 19 LU20DR14 2-1/2 64 19/32 15 - - - -
7 22 – 22 LU22DR14 2-3/4 70 19/32 15 - - - -
8 25 25M 25 LU25DR14 3-1/4 83 25/32 20 - - - -
9 28 30M 29 LU28DR14 3-3/4 95 25/32 20 - - - -
9 28 30M 29 EL28D14 &
LU28MT12 3-3/4 95 1-5/8 42 1 25 1-11/16 43
10 32 - 32 LU32DR14 4 102 25/32 20 - - - -
10 32 – 32 EL32D14 &
LU32MT12 4 102 1-3/4 46 1 25 1-7/8 48
11 36 35M 36 LU36DR14 4-1/2 114 31/32 25 - - - -
11 36 35M 36 EL36D14 &
LU36MT12 4-1/2 114 2-1/16 52 1 25 2-1/16 52
- 40 - - LU40DR14 5 127 31/32 25 - - - -
- 40 - - EL40D14 &
LU40MT12 5 127 2-1/4 58 1 25 2-5/16 59
14 43 45M 43 LU43DR14 5-1/2 140 1-3/16 30 - - - -
14 43 45M 43 EL43TD14 &
LU43TMT12 5-1/2 140 2-5/8 67 1-5/16 34 2-1/2 61
- 50 - - LU50DR14 6-1/2 165 1-1/4 32 - - - -
- 50 - - EL50TD14 &

    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 11 of 15
FIGURE 3: nVent LENTON Ultimate – TDR16 & TDR14 Series
A = Large Diameter
B = Length of nVent LENTON Ultimate Head
E = Length of Step
F = Small Diameter
TABLE 8: nVent LENTON Ultimate – TDR16 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm in mm
14 43 45M 43 LU43TDR16 4 102 1-3/4 45 1-1/16 26 2-1/4 57
18 57 55M 57 LU57TDR16 5-1/8 130 2-13/32 61 1-7/16 37 3 76
NOTE 1:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr).
TABLE 9: nVent LENTON Ultimate – TDR14 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “E” “F”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm In mm
9 28 30M 29 LU28TDR14 4 102 1-5/32 29 11/16 17 1-1/2 38
10 32 - 32 LU32TDR14 4 102 1-5/16 34 25/32 20 1-3/4 45
11 36 35M 36 LU36TDR14 5-1/8 130 1-1/2 38 7/8 22 1-7/8 48
14 43 45M 43 LU43TDR14 5-1/2 140 1-3/4 45 1-1/16 26 2-1/4 57
18 57 55M 57 LU57TDR14 7-1/4 184 2-13/32 61 1-7/16 37 3 76
NOTE 1:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 9 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025

Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 13 of 15
FIGURE 4: nVent LENTON Swaged Terminator - DT16 & DT14 Series
A = Large Diameter
B = Length of nVent LENTON Swaged Terminator Head
C = Length of Step (when applicable)
TABLE 11: nVent LENTON Swaged Terminator – DT16 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “C”
In/lb Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 LS12DT16 1-3/8 35 7/8 22 - -
5 16 15M 16 LS16DT16 1-3/4 45 1-1/16 27 - -
6 20 20M 19 LS20DT16 1-15/16 49 1-1/2 38 - -
7 22 – 22 LS22DT16 2-3/8 61 1-1/2 38 - -
8 25 25M 25 LS25DT16 2-3/4 70 1-3/4 45 - -
9 28 30M 29 LS28DT16 2-7/8 73 1-15/16 49 - -
10 32 – 32 LS32DT16 3-3/8 86 2-3/16 56 - -
11 36 35M 36 LS36DT16 3-13/16 97 2-7/16 62 - -
14 43 45M 43 LS43DT16 4 102 4 102 3/4 19
18 57 55M 57 LS57DT16 5-1/4 133 6 152 1 25
NOTE 1:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 4 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188
Originally Issued:  09/16/2010  Revised:  09/29/2023  Valid Through:  09/30/2025
Page 14 of 15
TABLE 12: nVent LENTON Swaged Terminator – DT14 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A” “B” “C”
In/lb Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 LS12DT14 1-5/8 41 1-1/2 38 5/16 8
5 16 15M 16 LS14DT14 2 51 1-25/32 45 3/8 10
6 20 20M 19 LS20DT14 2-3/8 61 2-1/4 57 3/8 10
7 22 – 22 LS22DT14 2-7/8 73 2-5/16 59 13/32 10
8 25 25M 25 LS25DT14 3-1/4 83 2-19/32 66 13/32 10
9 28 30M 29 LS28DT14 3-3/4 95 2-29/32 74 15/32 12
10 32 – 32 LS32DT14 4 102 3-3/16 81 1/2 13
11 36 35M 36 LS36DT14 4-1/2 114 3-21/32 93 11/16 18
NOTE 1:  Net bearing area (Abrg) exceeds 9 times the area of the bar (Abr).
    Number:  0188